
YOUTH GUARANTEE &
YOUTH EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVE

CROATIA

YOUNG PEOPLE’S LABOUR MARKET PERFORMANCE (2008 > 2017)

 National average     European average

* NEET = Not in Employment, Education or Training

YOUTH UNEMPLOYMENT RATE  
% OF LABOUR FORCE 15-24

NEET* RATE
% OF TOTAL YOUTH POPULATION 15-24

YOUTH EMPLOYMENT RATE  
% OF POPULATION 15-24

EARLY LEAVERS FROM EDUCATION  
AND TRAINING • % OF POPULATION 18-24

40

35

30

25

20

15

20

18

16

14

12

10

60

50

40

30

20

10

16

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017



YEI ALLOCATION** 

101,295,052 euros 
matched by the same amount from the European Social Fund

YEI COVERAGE

Number of persons in  
YEI-supported actions

9,550 

Number of persons who  
completed a YEI operation

3,102 

 YOUTH EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVE (2013 > 2017)

 YOUTH GUARANTEE PERFORMANCE (2017)

38.2%* 
YOUNG PEOPLE TOOK UP OFFER  

WITHIN 4 MONTHS 

* % OF TOTAL EXITS

45.1% 
PROPORTION* OF NEETs  

REACHED BY  
THE YOUTH GUARANTEE

* ESTIMATED

(These data refer to intervention completed or still ongoing.)

**  Member States that are eligible for the YEI are those with regions that have youth unemployment rates of 25% or higher in 2012  
(for the initial allocation), and in 2016 (for the YEI increase).



EXAMPLE OF A MEASURE SUPPORTED BY THE YOUTH EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVE

Active Employment Policy Measures for Young People

From November 2015 until December 2022, the project ‘Implementation of active employment policy 
measures for young people’ (Phase I and II), in the context of the YEI, have been implemented. Both 
phases of the project are being implemented by the Croatian Employment Service (CES) and their total 
value is around EUR 214,9 million. The projects target 37.441 young people. Measures such as public 
works, support of education, support for employment of young people, and ensuring a relevant profes-
sional experience are parts of this project. 

Based on a recommendation of the YEI evaluation report 2015, the project “Establishment of NEET 
tracking system” was implemented in 2017 and 2018.


